this case, the individual may be held financially responsible for the number of 
payments made on his behalf by the State, including POWER account contributions. 

• The member turns 65 years old. 

• Except for a member eligible for transitional medical assistance, the member's 
household income exceeds one hundred thirty-three percent (133%) of the FPL. 

• The member fails to verify citizenship or immigration status within 95 days of being 
determined eligible for HIP or conditionally eligible for HIP. (Refer to Sections 
2402.15.10 and 2402.20.50) 

• The member dies 

• The member does not complete a redetermination timely.